PUBLISH: Friday, September 28, 2012 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, October 01, 2012.

Certified to before me this September 28, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 8/21/2012 to 9/10/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/1/2012

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Ready Mix

Brown, Blair A.
Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Police Department
First Bank Of Berne
Geneva Police Department
Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana Stamp Company
Innovative Concepts
K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill

Gresla, Mark S. Md

Minds Eye Graphics
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Ogg, Neil

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter

Shifferly Dodge
Stone-Street Quarries

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.
Christopher E. Harvey
Swiss City Veterinary

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Paul Norr

Tom Magnan

Purdue University
Rekeweg, Shane

Waste Management

B & K Hydraulics

Swiss Perfection LLC
Rhonda Kahlert

Tommy L & Carman M Tuttle
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Geraldine Sudduth
Benicomp, Inc

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

31,594.15
14,997.68
12,695.59
862.08
25.00
36.00
120.00
4,762.06
297.00
179.04
1,820.00
786.08
24.00
394.70
83.45
192.06
384.16
216.36
2,184.67
346.50
42025
317.68
266.88
14.97
1,133.99
220.00
500.00
794.46
1,099.79
115.94
1,115.10
45.72
16.28
355.00
208.35
12.80
19.98
3,829.92
242.19
271.00
11.00
104.08
494.19
35.38
170.41
172.00
234.08
73,998.75

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste
AIT Laboratories

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Dental Service
Douglas L. Bauman

Burkhart, Gary

Gordon Food Service
Haywood Printing Company

I C O Training Fund

Indiana State Police Trai

J & L. Manufacturing & Fa
Werich, Kelly

L & S Distributing

Busse, Louise

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Water Department
Mr. Planners

Nipsco

Mclntosh, Rhonda L.
Sherwin-Williams

St. Joseph Hospital

Smith, Teryl R.

Top Supply Company

Two Brothers Generator Se
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
CenturyLink

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Chris Krull

Adam T. Miller

Bailey's Test Strips & Th
Overhead Door

Cargill, Inc.

Indiana County Auditor's
Decatur Ag Center

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Kristina Buckner

Sherry Laboratories Indiana, LLC
Motorola

Harvest Land Co-op
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Amount

2.16
180.00
17.29
7.82
126.50
2,333.33
98.38
66.74
119.00
420.55
233.10
141.16
3,932.27
245.00
4.00
143.00
267.40
114.68
2,440.00
190.96
3,503.30
120.00
499.99
284.16
49.28
33.24
405.00
26.72
124.25
750.00
327.42
1,398.40
14,174.20
2,485.89
552.73
223.30
81.72
25.00
103.50
201.75
7,399.78
555.00
709.17
1,425.97
15.40
80.00
21,102.00
28,653.64

9/25/2012




Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Impac

Fastenal Company

Waymire A. P. S., Inc.

Michael G. Werling

Channing Bete Company, Inc.
Hospital Purchasing Service
Print Source

Bi-County Services, Inc

Deb Stevens

William Borne

Deborah A. Schantz
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express

Landon Patterson

Holly L. Degitz

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
ESCO Communications, Inc.
Cochran Distributing

Cintas Location #G64

Marco Developments, LLC
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Carrie Freeman

RICOH USA, INC.

Department of Homeland Security
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Vermont Systems, Inc.

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Central Customer Charges
Courtesy Motors, LLC

Jerandan

3M Electronic Monitoring
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Janelle Staub

TACCAC

Timothy R. Taylor

Patsy Smith

Medline Industries, Inc.

Walters Plumbing

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
John Deere Financial

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Anne M. Razo

Lee Restoration Ltd

ICAA

U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)
InkPrinterToner

Tiller Sanitation

AccessLine Communications
Watch Communications
Barbara Yoder

Fort Wayne Derm Consultants
Bank of Geneva - Berne Branch
Clerk of the 4th District Circuit Court

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

83.82
34.65
46.00
25.20
10.90
614.25
2,424.16
975.00
167.96
3,276.00
44.88
2527
208.65
184.00
930.09
69.98
187.44
13.25
588.00
75.00
917.19
4,350.00
1,482.24
31.19
1,845.00
126.00
30.00
1,104.00
69.91
250.00
871.48
235.08
75.00
8,513.60
584.00
37.49
190.00
600.00
114.60
89.00
94.05
2,698.40
402.87
34.70
25.00
114,550.00
450.00
9,000.00
129.95
114.00
23.04
900.00
600.00
46.07
1,200.00
9.00

Adams County Truck Repair
Richard D. Spady, MD

J. Marlene Ebert

Adams County Sheriff's Department
ERS Wireless Communications
Southeastern Equipment Company
Troyer's

Uricks Trucking

Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.
Joseph M. Johnson, I1I

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Dell Marketing

Verizon Wireless

SunGard Public Secctor

Karla Marbach

Ian M. Gilbert

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Tricia Gonzalez

Microvote General Corporation
John August

Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC
Jeremy Wetter

Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware

Michael Ainsworth

Mark Cook

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays
Mary Friedt

Treasurer, State of Indiana

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Bob Frock

Brad J. Weber

Kenn-Feld Group, LLC
Spanicus, LLC

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Frontier

Mediacom, LLC

Commercial Filter Service
Co-State Construction Company
FC Organizational Products, LLC
Troyer Brothers, Inc.
CenturyLink

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
Katie E. Arthur

D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
Krauss Heating & Cooling
Donald & Letha Lederman 1/2int Larry D
Hoosier Precast LLC

Harrison & Jessie Maitlen

L.A. Spices

Correctional Counseling, Inc.
Clerk of the 1st District Circuit Court
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852.59
160.32
366.87
131.00
34,084.66
79.00
2,069.20
2,640.00
522.65
172.93
71.37
210.56
1,631.20
1,292.11
2,187.98
7.69
193.54
103.05
41.95
66.20
31.58
1,390.84
427
60.50
349.29
243.30
2,303.00
3,692.97
2,646.53
3.00
9.99
346.50
848.00
292.00
25.00
3.63
176.92
31,735.11
271.00
160.24
79.95
24339
55,070.19
39.84
181.50
2,719.67
3,300.00
3,055.55
5,250.00
63.50
69.90
16,500.00
241.56
11.50
1,100.00
9.00

9/25/2012



Grand Total 595,806.37
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