

PUBLISH: Friday, September 28, 2012

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, October 01, 2012.

Certified to before me this September 28, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 8/21/2012 to 9/10/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/1/2012

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	31,594.15	Adams County Solid Waste	2.16
Adams County Treasurer	14,997.68	AIT Laboratories	180.00
Indiana Michigan Power	12,695.59	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	17.29
Berne Ready Mix	862.08	Berne Tri-Weekly News	7.82
Brown, Blair A.	25.00	Hoosier Blue Flame	126.50
Brateman's, Inc.	36.00	Bowers, Charles	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	98.38
City Of Decatur	4,762.06	Decatur True Value	66.74
Complete Printing Service	297.00	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	179.04	Decatur Dental Service	420.55
Decatur Police Department	1,820.00	Douglas L. Bauman	233.10
First Bank Of Berne	786.08	Burkhart, Gary	141.16
Geneva Police Department	24.00	Gordon Food Service	3,932.27
Grimm's Auto	394.70	Haywood Printing Company	245.00
Hilty Engine Service	83.45	I C O Training Fund	4.00
Indiana Stamp Company	192.06	Indiana State Police Trai	143.00
Innovative Concepts	384.16	J & L. Manufacturing & Fa	267.40
K-Mart	216.36	Werich, Kelly	114.68
Kiess Electric	2,184.67	L & S Distributing	2,440.00
Lehman Feed Mill	346.50	Busse, Louise	190.96
Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25	Meshberger Brothers Stone	3,503.30
Minds Eye Graphics	317.68	Monroe Water Department	120.00
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	266.88	Mr. Planners	499.99
Ogg, Neil	14.97	Nipsco	284.16
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	1,133.99	McIntosh, Rhonda L.	49.28
Roto-Rooter	220.00	Sherwin-Williams	33.24
Shifferly Dodge	500.00	St. Joseph Hospital	405.00
Stone-Street Quarries	794.46	Smith, Teryl R.	26.72
Print Shop	1,099.79	Top Supply Company	124.25
Tractor Supply Credit Plan	115.94	Two Brothers Generator Se	750.00
Underground Pipe & Valve,	1,115.10	Wal-Mart / GEMB	327.42
Welder Services, Inc.	45.72	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,398.40
Christopher E. Harvey	16.28	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	14,174.20
Swiss City Veterinary	355.00	CenturyLink	2,485.89
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	208.35	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	552.73
Paul Norr	12.80	Croy Machine & Fabricatio	223.30
Tom Magnan	19.98	Chris Krull	81.72
Purdue University	3,829.92	Adam T. Miller	25.00
Rekeweg, Shane	242.19	Bailey's Test Strips & Th	103.50
Waste Management	271.00	Overhead Door	201.75
B & K Hydraulics	11.00	Cargill, Inc.	7,399.78
Swiss Perfection LLC	104.08	Indiana County Auditor's	555.00
Rhonda Kahlert	494.19	Decatur Ag Center	709.17
Tommy L & Carman M Tuttle	35.38	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,425.97
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	170.41	Kristina Buckner	15.40
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	172.00	Sherry Laboratories Indiana, LLC	80.00
Geraldine Sudduth	234.08	Motorola	21,102.00
Benicomp, Inc	73,998.75	Harvest Land Co-op	28,653.64

Wal-Mart	83.82	Adams County Truck Repair	852.59
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	34.65	Richard D. Spady, MD	160.32
Impac	46.00	J. Marlene Ebert	366.87
Fastenal Company	25.20	Adams County Sheriff's Department	131.00
Waymire A. P. S., Inc.	10.90	ERS Wireless Communications	34,084.66
Michael G. Werling	614.25	Southeastern Equipment Company	79.00
Channing Bete Company, Inc.	2,424.16	Troyer's	2,069.20
Hospital Purchasing Service	975.00	Uricks Trucking	2,640.00
Print Source	167.96	Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.	522.65
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Joseph M. Johnson, III	172.93
Deb Stevens	44.88	Alpine Falls, Inc.	71.37
William Borne	25.27	Forms Management Group, Inc.	210.56
Deborah A. Schantz	208.65	Dell Marketing	1,631.20
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	184.00	Verizon Wireless	1,292.11
Stationair's Express	930.09	SunGard Public Sector	2,187.98
Landon Patterson	69.98	Karla Marbach	7.69
Holly L. Degitz	187.44	Ian M. Gilbert	193.54
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	13.25	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	103.05
ESCO Communications, Inc.	588.00	Tricia Gonzalez	41.95
Cochran Distributing	75.00	Microvote General Corporation	66.20
Cintas Location #G64	917.19	John August	31.58
Marco Developments, LLC	4,350.00	Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC	1,390.84
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,482.24	Jeremy Wetter	4.27
Carrie Freeman	31.19	Richard F. Thompson	60.50
RICOH USA, INC.	1,845.00	Office Depot	349.29
Department of Homeland Security	126.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	243.30
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	Michael Ainsworth	2,303.00
Vermont Systems, Inc.	1,104.00	Mark Cook	3,692.97
O'Reilly Auto Parts	69.91	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	2,646.53
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays	3.00
Central Customer Charges	871.48	Mary Friedt	9.99
Courtesy Motors, LLC	235.08	Treasurer, State of Indiana	346.50
Jerandan	75.00	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	848.00
3M Electronic Monitoring	8,513.60	Bob Frock	292.00
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	584.00	Brad J. Weber	25.00
Janelle Staub	37.49	Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	3.63
IACCAC	190.00	Spanicus, LLC	176.92
Timothy R. Taylor	600.00	Asphalt Material, Inc.	31,735.11
Patsy Smith	114.60	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	271.00
Medline Industries, Inc.	89.00	Frontier	160.24
Walters Plumbing	94.05	Mediacom, LLC	79.95
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	2,698.40	Commercial Filter Service	243.39
John Deere Financial	402.87	Co-State Construction Company	55,070.19
Treasurer, State of Indiana	34.70	FC Organizational Products, LLC	39.84
Anne M. Razo	25.00	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	181.50
Lee Restoration Ltd	114,550.00	CenturyLink	2,719.67
ICAA	450.00	Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	3,300.00
U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)	9,000.00	Katie E. Arthur	3,055.55
InkPrinterToner	129.95	D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	5,250.00
Tiller Sanitation	114.00	Krauss Heating & Cooling	63.50
AccessLine Communications	23.04	Donald & Letha Lederman 1/2int Larry D	69.90
Watch Communications	900.00	Hoosier Precast LLC	16,500.00
Barbara Yoder	600.00	Harrison & Jessie Maitlen	241.56
Fort Wayne Derm Consultants	46.07	L.A. Spices	11.50
Bank of Geneva - Berne Branch	1,200.00	Correctional Counseling, Inc.	1,100.00
Clerk of the 4th District Circuit Court	9.00	Clerk of the 1st District Circuit Court	9.00

Grand Total

595,806.37